REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION HENDERSON COUNTY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: 2 October 2017

SUBJECT: Request for Pawnshop License

PRESENTER: Charles Russell Burrell

ATTACHMENT(S): No

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

Teresa Galloway has applied, on behalf of herself and Robert Dennis Lewis, Jr., pursuant to §20-5 of the Henderson County Code, for a license to conduct the business of pawnbroker within Henderson County, at 5360 Hendersonville Road, Suite 129, Fletcher, NC 28732. This is the first application for a license at this location. She has supplied documentation for such license.

Under your ordinance, there is an annual renewal of this license by staff, if granted by the Board. §20-6 requires that such applications be brought "for consideration by the Board of Commissioners at a regular scheduled meeting". This matter first appeared on an earlier agenda, but the application did not contain the required comment from the Henderson County Sheriff's Office.

Since then, a recommendation against favorable action on this application has been received, and an additional criminal record check has been received on one applicant.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

County staff will be present and prepared if requested to give further information on this matter.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Based on the recommendation of the Henderson County Sheriff's Office, I move that the Board deny a pawnshop license to Teresa Galloway and Robert Dennis Lewis, Jr., as applied for.